









SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



Support HonorHealth Sports Medicine and the new Sports Medicine Hub at the Bob Bové

Wellness Pavilion by purchasing your tickets today! For \$200, you'll receive an exclusive invitation to the "DINK & DRINK" Pre-Party at Scottsdale Fashion Square on Friday, December 6th, and access to the Pickleball Clinic on Saturday, December 7th. Led by USA Pickleball Professionals, the clinic will focus on improving your skills and teaching essential techniques for injury prevention, all while having fun on the rooftop of the Scottsdale Fashion Square Purple Garage (4th Floor), with stunning views of

Camelback Mountain. Tickets are limited to just

CLINIC INCLUEDES

240 attendees-don't miss out!

- Serving techniques
- Dinks and volleys
- The third-shot drop
- Proper grip
- Stance and body positioning
- Strategic ball placement
- Forehand and backhand drives
- Mastering the drop shot and dink
- Court awareness and positioning
- Physical conditioning and injury prevention
- Building connections within your community

FRIDAY | DECEMBER 6TH

DINK & DRINK Pre-Party

6 pm - 9 pm Hosted at Scottsdale Fashion Square

SATURDAY | DECEMBER 7TH

90-Minute Clinics (3), each starting with a Kick-Off Stretch

8 am - 10 am (80 participants) 11 am - 1 pm (80 participants) 2 pm - 4 pm (80 participants)

LOCATION

Scottsdale Fashion Square

Purple Garage Roof Top (Next to Lifetime Fitness) 7014 East Camelback Road Scottsdale, AZ 85251

COST

\$200 Individual Ticket

Includes: a swag bag, Pickleball Clinic, DINK & DRINK Pre-Party, and complimentary valet at the Luxury Wing (by Dillard's) at Scottsdale Fashion Square.

\$250 VIP Ticket

Includes: all individual ticket deliverables, plus VIP lounge

WEBSITE

HonorHealthFoundation.org/pickleball



Pickleball is the fastest-growing sport in the U.S., with 4.8 million players nationwide. A

unique blend of badminton, ping pong, and tennis, Pickleball attracts players of all ages. However, as the sport's popularity increases, so do related injuries.

HonorHealth Sports Medicine, in partnership with **USA Pickleball and Scottsdale Fashion Square**,

aims to educate players on best practices, essential stretches and safety tips to ensure they can enjoy the game while minimizing the risk of injury. All proceeds from this event will directly benefit HonorHealth Sports Medicine, supporting our mission to enhance the health and well-being of our community.

At HonorHealth Sports Medicine, our team of board-certified experts is committed to providing top-tier care for athletes, recreationalists and weekend warriors of all ages. Our sports medicine physicians are highly trained to treat the whole athlete–encompassing muscles, tendons, ligaments and bones as well as cardiovascular and concussion care. Whether you're dealing with a sports injury,

PICKLE BALL IS THE FASTEST GROWING SPORT 39.3% GROWTH IN 2 YEARS!



illness, or a chronic condition, our specialists have the skills and experience to help you recover and return to the activities you love as quickly and safely as possible.

The new **Sports Medicine Hub at the Bob Bové Wellness Pavilion** is designed as a center of collaboration, bringing together patients, providers and employers in an innovative ecosystem that promotes healthy living while keeping healthcare costs low.

This approach is at the heart of HonorHealth's mission to improve community health and well-being and reflects our vision to transform healthcare through innovation, collaboration, accountability, respect and empathy.

Your participation in this event and your generous donations will help us continue our work in providing exceptional care and keeping our community active and healthy.





The Future of Healthcare

The Bob Bové Wellness Center will be a fully integrated health and wellness facility that combines outpatient services with fitness, nutrition and other preventive health programs.

This center, which includes the state-of-the-art Sports Medicine Hub, fosters collaboration by providing comprehensive, whole-patient services to the greater community.

Patients, providers, and employers interact within an ecosystem designed to promote and maintain healthy lifestyles while keeping the cost of care low-all in pursuit of Healthy Living.

The new Sports Medicine Hub at the Bob Bové Wellness Pavilion is designed as a center of collaboration that brings together patients and healthcare providers to promote healing living while keeping healthcare costs low. This approach is at the heart of HonorHealth's mission to improve community health and well-being and reflects our vision to transform healthcare through innovation, collaboration, accountability, respectand empathy.

Bob Bové Wellness Pavilion

LOCATION

Via de Ventura & Pima Center Parkway Visible from Loop 101

ECONOMIC IMPACT

\$50 Million Investment, over 75 new jobs

GROUNDBREAKING

December 2022

SPECIALTY CLINIC OPENING

Fall 2025

ANTICIPATED ANNUAL VISITS

300,000 (including repeat visits)

WILL FEATURE

100,000 square-foot facility

45,000 square-foot HonorHealth Medical Fitness Center -Arizona's First Medically Supervised Fitness Center

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

Sports Medicine
Concussion Care
Sports Physical Therapy
Sports Cardiology
Bariatrics
Integrative Medicine
Cardiometabolic Clinic
Collaborative Multispecialty Clinic

HONORHEALTH BY THE NUMBERS | 2023

Patients from across Maricopa rely on HonorHealth for the best care.



\$8.5 Million

A Day to operate HonorHealth Healthcare System



3 Million

Patients

*Treating patients from all 50 states and more than 2 dozen countries



15,000

Employees



3,500

Physicians



3,700+

Nurses



1,800

Volunteers



1,443

Licensed Beds



300,000

Emergency Visits



9,000

Trauma Patients



6,000+

Births



30+

Specialty and Urgent Care Centers



5

Magnet Recognized Hospitals



Acute Care Hospitals

HonorHealth Deer Valley
HonorHealth
John C. Lincoln
HonorHealth Osborn

HonorHealth Shea

HonorHealth Sonoran Crossings

HonorHealth Thompson Peak



1

Food Bank

Desert Mission Food Bank



19

K-9 Service Dog Teams



150

Languages available for Patient Services



SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

PRESENTING SPONSOR | \$50,000 **SOLD**

AUTO SPONSOR | \$25,000

NIGHT BEFORE SPONSOR | \$20,000

VIP SPONSOR | \$15,000

SWAG BAG SPONSOR | \$12,500

SIGNAGE SPONSOR | \$12,500

PHOTO SPONSOR | \$10,000

PICKLEBALL SPONSOR | \$7,500

RAFFLE SPONSOR | \$7,500

HOSPITALITY SPONSOR(S) | \$5,000

- Beverage Sponsor
- Food Sponsor(s)
- Decor
- Dj Sponsor

For additional information or to discuss sponsorship opportunities please visit HonorHealthFoundation.org/pickleballl

Patricia Barney

Associate Vice President, Corporate Partnerships

pabarney@honorhealth.com Office | 480.587.5013



★ Prominent Logo Exposure ◆ VIP